170 YASKAWA SIGMA-7 200 V | CATALOG170 YASKAWA SIGMA-7 200 V | CATALOG
Manufactured Models
Rated Torque
[Nm]
Servomotor Outer Diameter
B
(135 mm dia.)
C
(175 mm dia.)
D
(230 mm dia.)
E
(290 mm dia.)
M
(280 mm dia.)
N
(360 mm dia.)
2 SGMCS-02B — — — — —
4 — SGMCS-04C — — — —
5 SGMCS-05B — — — — —
7 SGMCS-07B — — — — —
8 — — SGMCS-08D — — —
10 — SGMCS-10C — — — —
14 — SGMCS-14C — — — —
16 — — — SGMCS-16E — —
17 — — SGMCS-17D — — —
25 — — SGMCS-25D — — —
35 — — — SGMCS-35E — —
45 — — — — SGMCS-45M —
80 — — — — SGMCS-80M SGMCS-80N
110 — — — — SGMCS-1AM —
150 — — — — — SGMCS-1EN
200 — — — — — SGMCS-2ZN
Note:

 dia.
 dia.
Runout of output shaft surface
Parallelism between mounting surface and output shaft surface
Runout at end of output shaft
Load side
Non-load side
Concentricity between output shaft and �ange outer diameter
: Diameter determined by motor model.
Side to side
Front to back
Vertical
Shock Applied to the Servomotor Vibration Applied to the Servomotor
Vertical
Direct Drive Servomotors SGMCS
172 YASKAWA SIGMA-7 200 V | CATALOG172 YASKAWA SIGMA-7 200 V | CATALOG
Small-Capacity Coreless Servomotors: Ratings
Voltage 200 V
Model SGMCS- 02B  05B 07B 04C 10C 14C 08D 17D 25D 16E 35E
Rated Output *1 W 42  105 147 84 209 293 168 356 393 335 550

in
-1
)
Torque (N�m)
M
ot
or
 s
pe
ed
 (m
in
-1
)
Direct Drive Servomotors SGMCS
174 YASKAWA SIGMA-7 200 V | CATALOG174 YASKAWA SIGMA-7 200 V | CATALOG
Small-Capacity, Coreless Servomotors: Servomotor Overload
Protection Characteristics
The overload detection level is set for hot start conditions with a Servomotor ambient air temperature of 40°C.
Note:

Runout of output shaft surface
Perpendicularity between mounting surface and output shaft
Concentricity between output shaft and �ange outer diameter
Runout at end of output shaft
Load side
Non-load side
 dia. : Diameter determined by motor model.
 dia.
 dia.
Side to side
Front to back
Vertical
Shock Applied to the Servomotor Vibration Applied to the Servomotor
Vertical
Direct Drive Servomotors SGMCS
176 YASKAWA SIGMA-7 200 V | CATALOG176 YASKAWA SIGMA-7 200 V | CATALOG
Medium-Capacity Servomotors with Cores: Ratings
Voltage 200 V
Model SGMCS- 45M  80M 1AM 80N 1EN 2ZN
Rated Output *1 W 707 1260 1730 1260 2360 3140

-1
)
Torque (N�m)
M
ot
or
 s
pe
ed
 (m
in
-1
)
Medium-Capacity Servomotors with Cores: Ratings
Direct Drive Servomotors SGMCS
178 YASKAWA SIGMA-7 200 V | CATALOG178 YASKAWA SIGMA-7 200 V | CATALOG
Medium-Capacity Servomotors with Cores: Servomotor
Overload Protection Characteristics
The overload detection level is set for hot start conditions with a Servomotor ambient air temperature of 40°C.
Note:

Use the SigmaSize+ AC Servo Drive Capacity Selection Program to check the driving conditions.
Contact your YASKAWA representative for information on this program.
Use one of the following measures to adjust the load moment of inertia to within the allowable value.
 • Reduce the torque limit.
 • Reduce the deceleration rate.
 • Reduce the maximum motor speed.
If the above steps are not possible, install an external regenerative resistor.
Information
An Overvoltage Alarm (A.400) is likely to occur during deceleration if the load moment of inertia
exceeds the allowable load moment of inertia. SERVOPACKs with a built-in regenerative
resistor may generate a Regenerative Overload Alarm (A.320). Refer to “Built-In Regenerative
Resistor” for the regenerative power (W) that can be processed by the SERVOPACKs.
Install an External Regenerative Resistor when the built-in regenerative resistor cannot process all
of the regenerative power.
Direct Drive Servomotors SGMCS
180 YASKAWA SIGMA-7 200 V | CATALOG180 YASKAWA SIGMA-7 200 V | CATALOG
Allowable Load Moment of Inertia Scaling Factor for SERVOPACKs
without built-in Regenerative Resistors
The following graph shows the allowable load moment of inertia scaling factor of the motor speed (reference values for
deceleration operation at or above the rated torque). Application is possible without an external regenerative resistor

a.
)
(8
0
di
a.
)
*1
*2
Unit: mm
(0.5: bolt section)
(2
2)
10
Direct Drive Servomotors SGMCS
182 YASKAWA SIGMA-7 200 V | CATALOG182 YASKAWA SIGMA-7 200 V | CATALOG
Flange Specification 1
Model SGMCS- L (LL) LB LH LA Approx. Mass [kg]
04CoC11 69 59 160
0

.)
(1
40
 d
ia
.)
(2 × M6 × 10)
(For use by Yaskawa)
Unit: mm
160 dia.
160 dia.
(2
2)
10
Direct Drive Servomotors SGMCS
184 YASKAWA SIGMA-7 200 V | CATALOG184 YASKAWA SIGMA-7 200 V | CATALOG
SGMCS-ooE
Model SGMCS- L (LL) LB LH LA Approx. Mass [kg]
16EoB11 88 76 260
0

0.02
A
0.04
B
0.04
(rotating
part)
*
Unit: mm
12 × M6 × 18
(Divided into
equal sections.)
88 dia.
*
Direct Drive Servomotors SGMCS
186 YASKAWA SIGMA-7 200 V | CATALOG186 YASKAWA SIGMA-7 200 V | CATALOG
SGMCS-ooN
Model SGMCS- L KB1 KB2 LB LH LA Approx. Mass [kg]
80NoA11 151 98 132 360
0

2
3
4
4
2
6
3
1
5
BA
CD
1 3
4 7
8 10
Direct Drive Servomotors SGMCS
188 YASKAWA SIGMA-7 200 V | CATALOG188 YASKAWA SIGMA-7 200 V | CATALOG
Servomotor Model Length
Order Number
Appearance
Standard Cable Flexible Cable*1
SGMCS-ooB
SGMCS-ooC
SGMCS-ooD
SGMCS-ooE
Flange Specification: 1 *2
Non-load side installation
3 m JZSP-CMM60-03-E JZSP-CSM60-03-E
L
SERVOPACK
end
Motor end
5 m JZSP-CMM60-05-E JZSP-CSM60-05-E
10 m JZSP-CMM60-10-E JZSP-CSM60-10-E
15 m JZSP-CMM60-15-E JZSP-CSM60-15-E
20 m JZSP-CMM60-20-E JZSP-CSM60-20-E
SGMCS-ooB
SGMCS-ooC
SGMCS-ooD
SGMCS-ooE
Flange Specification: 4 *2
Non-load side installation
(with cable on side)
3 m JZSP-CMM00-03-E JZSP-CMM01-03-E
L
SERVOPACK
end
Motor end
5 m JZSP-CMM00-05-E JZSP-CMM01-05-E
10 m JZSP-CMM00-10-E JZSP-CMM01-10-E
15 m JZSP-CMM00-15-E JZSP-CMM01-15-E
20 m JZSP-CMM00-20-E JZSP-CMM01-20-E
Selecting Cables SGMCS
Note:
1. If the Encoder Cable length exceeds 20 m, be sure to use a Relay Encoder Cable.
2. If you use a Servomotor Main Circuit Cable that exceeds 20 m, the intermittent duty zone in the

150 mm min.
JZSP-USA122-oo-E JZSP-USA522-oo-E
Servomotor Model Length
Order Number
Appearance
Standard Cable Flexible Cable*1
SGMCS-ooM
SGMCS-ooN
oo: 45
oo: 80
3 m JZSP-USA101-03-E JZSP-USA121-03-E
L
SERVOPACK
end
Motor end5 m JZSP-USA101-05-E JZSP-USA121-05-E
10 m JZSP-USA101-10-E JZSP-USA121-10-E
15 m JZSP-USA101-15-E JZSP-USA121-15-E
20 m JZSP-USA101-20-E JZSP-USA121-20-E
3 m JZSP-USA102-03-E JZSP-USA122-03-E
L
SERVOPACK
end
Motor end
5 m JZSP-USA102-05-E JZSP-USA122-05-E
10 m JZSP-USA102-10-E JZSP-USA122-10-E
15 m JZSP-USA102-15-E JZSP-USA122-15-E
20 m JZSP-USA102-20-E JZSP-USA122-20-E
SGMCS-ooM
SGMCS-ooN
oo: 1A
3 m JZSP-USA301-03-E JZSP-USA321-03-E
L
SERVOPACK
end
Motor end
5 m JZSP-USA301-05-E JZSP-USA321-05-E
10 m JZSP-USA301-10-E JZSP-USA321-10-E
15 m JZSP-USA301-15-E JZSP-USA321-15-E
20 m JZSP-USA301-20-E JZSP-USA321-20-E
3 m JZSP-USA302-03-E JZSP-USA322-03-E
L
SERVOPACK
end
Motor end
5 m JZSP-USA302-05-E JZSP-USA322-05-E
10 m JZSP-USA302-10-E JZSP-USA322-10-E
15 m JZSP-USA302-15-E JZSP-USA322-15-E
20 m JZSP-USA302-20-E JZSP-USA322-20-E
SGMCS-ooM
SGMCS-ooN
oo: 1E
oo: 2Z
3 m JZSP-USA501-03-E JZSP-USA521-03-E
L
SERVOPACK
end
Motor end
5 m JZSP-USA501-05-E JZSP-USA521-05-E
10 m JZSP-USA501-10-E JZSP-USA521-10-E
15 m JZSP-USA501-15-E JZSP-USA521-15-E
20 m JZSP-USA501-20-E JZSP-USA521-20-E
3 m JZSP-USA502-03-E JZSP-USA522-03-E
L
SERVOPACK
end
Motor end
5 m JZSP-USA502-05-E JZSP-USA522-05-E
10 m JZSP-USA502-10-E JZSP-USA522-10-E
15 m JZSP-USA502-15-E JZSP-USA522-15-E
20 m JZSP-USA502-20-E JZSP-USA522-20-E
*1. Use Flexible Cables for moving parts of machines, such as robots. The recommended bending radius of the Flexible Cables are given in the
following table.
*2. Refer to Flange Specifications.
Note: Direct Drive Servomotors are not available with holding brakes.
Direct Drive Servomotors SGMCS
190 YASKAWA SIGMA-7 200 V | CATALOG190 YASKAWA SIGMA-7 200 V | CATALOG
Encoder Cables of 20 m or less
Relay Encoder Cables of 30 m to 50 m
Servomotor Model Description Length Order Number*1 Appearance
SGMCS-oo
Flange specification:
1 or 3 *2
Encoder-end Cable
(for incremental or
absolute encoder)
0.3 m JZSP-CSP15-E
SERVOPACK
end
Encoder end
L
SGMCS-oo
Flange specification:
1, 3 or 4 *2
Cables with
Connectors on
Both Ends (for
incremental or
absolute encoder)
30 m JZSP-UCMP00-30-E
L
SERVOPACK
end
Encoder end
40 m JZSP-UCMP00-40-E
50 m JZSP-UCMP00-50-E
*1. Use Flexible Cables for moving parts of machines, such as robots. The recommended bending radius (R) is 68 mm or larger.
*2. Refer to the Model Designations section for the flange specifications.
*1. Flexible Cables are not available.
*2. Refer to the Model Designations section for the flange specifications.
Servomotor
Model
Description Length
Order Number
Appearance
Standard Cable Flexible Cable*1
SGMCS-oo
Flange
Specification:
1 or 3 *2
For incremental/
absolute encoder
3 m JZSP-CMP60-03-E JZSP-CSP60-03-E
L
SERVOPACK
end
Encoder end
5 m JZSP-CMP60-05-E JZSP-CSP60-05-E
10 m JZSP-CMP60-10-E JZSP-CSP60-10-E
15 m JZSP-CMP60-15-E JZSP-CSP60-15-E
20 m JZSP-CMP60-20-E JZSP-CSP60-20-E
SGMCS-oo
Flange
Specification:
4 *2
3 m JZSP-CMP00-03-E JZSP-CMP10-03-E
L
SERVOPACK
end
Encoder end
5 m JZSP-CMP00-05-E JZSP-CMP10-05-E
10 m JZSP-CMP00-10-E JZSP-CMP10-10-E
15 m JZSP-CMP00-15-E JZSP-CMP10-15-E
20 m JZSP-CMP00-20-E JZSP-CMP10-20-E
Direct Drive Servomotors SGMCS